

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
 PO Box 567  
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction  
 13700 McCracken Rd.  
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	10.0	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$32.00	\$320.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	35.0	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$210.00
4	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	165.0	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$40.00	\$6,600.00
5	254	Partial Depth Pavement Planing, APP	69000.0	S.Y.	\$0.70	\$48,300.00	\$0.85	\$58,650.00
6	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	45.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
7	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	9100	Gal.	\$2.00	\$18,200.00	\$1.85	\$16,835.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	3900.0	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$409,500.00	\$114.00	\$444,600.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	105.0	C.Y.	\$140.00	\$14,700.00	\$125.00	\$13,125.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22SBS, As Per Plan	2400.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$312,000.00	\$135.00	\$324,000.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
13	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$32,520.00	\$32,520.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
15	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	11.13	Mile	\$130.00	\$1,446.90	\$390.00	\$4,340.70
16	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	65.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00
17	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	632	Detector Loop	7	Each	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
19	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	3.71	Mile	\$681.00	\$2,526.51	\$600.00	\$2,226.00
20	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.71	Mile	\$460.00	\$1,706.60	\$460.00	\$1,706.60

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
 PO Box 567  
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction  
 13700 McCracken Rd.  
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	525	L.F.	\$0.60	\$315.00	\$0.60	\$315.00
22	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 12 Inch White	45.0	L.F.	\$1.90	\$85.50	\$1.90	\$85.50
23	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 24 Inch Yellow	975	L.F.	\$1.60	\$1,560.00	\$1.60	\$1,560.00
24	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	2	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
25	644	Crosswalk Line	90.0	L.F.	\$4.25	\$382.50	\$6.00	\$540.00
26	644	Word on Pavement, 8 Feet	1	Each	\$262.00	\$262.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
27	644	Lane Arrow, Type 1	4	Each	\$123.00	\$492.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
28	644	Channelizing Island, As Per Plan	180.0	S.F.	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
29	644	Stop Line	195	L.F.	\$8.50	\$1,657.50	\$12.00	\$2,340.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$880,109.51</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$919,778.80</b>

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

The Shelly Company  
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.  
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Karvo Paving Co.  
 4524 Hudson Road  
 Stow, OH 44224

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	10.0	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	35.0	S.Y.	\$6.30	\$220.50	\$5.00	\$175.00
4	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	165.0	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$7.00	\$1,155.00
5	254	Partial Depth Pavement Planing, APP	69000.0	S.Y.	\$1.15	\$79,350.00	\$1.15	\$79,350.00
6	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	45.0	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
7	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	9100	Gal.	\$1.25	\$11,375.00	\$1.75	\$15,925.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	3900.0	C.Y.	\$101.00	\$393,900.00	\$119.00	\$464,100.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60.0	C.Y.	\$255.00	\$15,300.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	105.0	C.Y.	\$215.00	\$22,575.00	\$140.00	\$14,700.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22SBS, As Per Plan	2400.0	C.Y.	\$126.00	\$302,400.00	\$144.00	\$345,600.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
13	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
15	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	11.13	Mile	\$300.00	\$3,339.00	\$390.00	\$4,340.70
16	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	65.0	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$3,770.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00
17	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	632	Detector Loop	7	Each	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
19	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	3.71	Mile	\$630.00	\$2,337.30	\$600.00	\$2,226.00
20	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.71	Mile	\$542.00	\$2,010.82	\$460.00	\$1,706.60

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

The Shelly Company  
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.  
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Karvo Paving Co.  
 4524 Hudson Road  
 Stow, OH 44224

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	525	L.F.	\$0.55	\$288.75	\$0.60	\$315.00
22	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 12 Inch White	45.0	L.F.	\$1.50	\$67.50	\$1.90	\$85.50
23	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 24 Inch Yellow	975	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.60	\$1,560.00
24	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
25	644	Crosswalk Line	90.0	L.F.	\$5.70	\$513.00	\$6.00	\$540.00
26	644	Word on Pavement, 8 Feet	1	Each	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
27	644	Lane Arrow, Type 1	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
28	644	Channelizing Island, As Per Plan	180.0	S.F.	\$5.55	\$999.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
29	644	Stop Line	195	L.F.	\$7.70	\$1,501.50	\$12.00	\$2,340.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$932,297.37</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$992,218.80</b>

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors  
 11330 Kinsman Road  
 Newbury, OH 44065

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	202	Concrete Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	10.0	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed	35.0	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,050.00
4	203	Excavation, As Per Plan	165.0	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
5	254	Partial Depth Pavement Planing, APP	69000.0	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$69,000.00
6	304	Aggregate Base (Limestone), As Per Plan	45.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
7	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	9100	Gal.	\$2.50	\$22,750.00
8	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	3900.0	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$487,500.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22 (Driveways)	60.0	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$9,900.00
10	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	105.0	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$16,800.00
11	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG76-22SBS, As Per Plan	2400.0	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$384,000.00
12	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	604	Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	Each	\$325.00	\$325.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
15	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	11.13	Mile	\$390.00	\$4,340.70
16	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	65.0	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
17	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,996.30	\$3,996.30
18	632	Detector Loop	7	Each	\$725.00	\$5,075.00
19	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	3.71	Mile	\$750.00	\$2,782.50
20	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.71	Mile	\$500.00	\$1,855.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections C-F of Washington St, CH 606  
 Bid Opening - May 19, 2010

Geauga County  
 Estimate: \$1,090,000.00

Burton Scot Contractors  
 11330 Kinsman Road  
 Newbury, OH 44065

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
21	642	Channelizing Line, Type 1	525	L.F.	\$0.75	\$393.75
22	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 12 Inch White	45.0	L.F.	\$2.00	\$90.00
23	642	Transverse / Diagonal Line, Type 1, 24 Inch Yellow	975	L.F.	\$2.25	\$2,193.75
24	644	School Symbol Marking, 6 Feet	2	Each	\$420.00	\$840.00
25	644	Crosswalk Line	90.0	L.F.	\$5.00	\$450.00
26	644	Word on Pavement, 8 Feet	1	Each	\$145.00	\$145.00
27	644	Lane Arrow, Type 1	4	Each	\$115.00	\$460.00
28	644	Channelizing Island, As Per Plan	180.0	S.F.	\$4.45	\$801.00
29	644	Stop Line	195	L.F.	\$7.60	\$1,482.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,047,530.00</b>